FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

March 28, 2024

For more information, contact: Kirsten Dargy LTi Technology Solutions (402) 493.3445 kdargy@LTiSolutions.com



Brett Blankenship Promoted to Vice President of Customer Support

March 28, 2024 – LTi Technology Solutions (LTi), a charter member in the equipment finance industry, proudly announces the promotion of Brett Blankenship to Vice President Customer Support.

A valued member of our team since 2016, Brett brings a wealth of experience in the equipment finance industry, with expertise in application support. Brett's achievement of the Certified Lease and Finance Professional (CLFP) designation in 2020 underscores his dedication to professional development and industry excellence.

"Brett's deep expertise and dedication to our customers and team have been pivotal in establishing a multi-talented Customer Support organization that prioritizes exceptional service," remarked Jeff Van Slyke, CEO of LTi. "His promotion is a testament to his leadership and unwavering commitment to excellence. Brett's leadership of the Customer Support Team while driving continuous improvement initiatives coupled with his drive and commitment to LTi and our clients has contributed to building the #LTiDifference - our unwavering commitment to our people, our client partners and our innovative products. Outstanding people like Brett have helped propel LTi forward for 35 years," continued Jeff.

Brett's promotion reaffirms LTi's dedication to fostering talent and delivering exceptional service to its client partners. In response to his promotion, Brett commented "I'm honored by this promotion and recommitted to elevating Customer Support and driving continuous improvement at LTi." Brett's advancement underscores LTi's commitment both to nurturing talent and delivering outstanding service in the equipment finance sector.

About LTi Technology Solutions

LTi Technology Solutions delivers a full lifecycle leasing and loan finance platform to equipment finance companies, captives, small ticket, middle market and independent banks throughout the US, UK and Canada from their Omaha, NE headquarters. Backed by comprehensive and integrated interfaces, their powerful technology solutions allow for improved efficiencies and decisioning. ASPIRE, a highly configurable platform, empowers clients to scale their business by streamlining the transaction lifecycle.

For more information, call (800) 531-5086 or visit www.ltisolutions.com.